w N

15R-133 Introduce: 6-22-15

RESOLUTION NO. A-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

That the claims listed in the attached report, marked as Exhibit "A",
dated June 16, 2015, of various new and pending tort claims filed against the
City of Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the City
Clerk, as well as claims which have been disposed of, are hereby received as

required by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 13-905 (Reissue 1997). The dispositions of

claims by the Office of the City Attorney, as shown by the attached report,

are hereby approved:

DENIED CLAIMS ALLOWED/SETTLED CLAIMS

Jeremy Hoshor $ 1,000.00 Roger Kirby $1,056.78
Marilee Tucker NAS* Thuy Le 672.09
Shedra M. Edwards NAS* Norman Johnson 246.67
Alfonso Meza 542.70 Sergio Guiza Beltran 1,000.00
Scott Wolf NAS*
State Farm Insurance Co.

a/s/o Joey W. Jensen 1,810.10
Tim & Shelley Sherwood 127.28
Judy Sinkler 267.50
Joe Chaloupka 444 .05
Ernest L. Strasil 55,088.55
Yolanda Williams NAS*
Hillary and Shawn Pospisil 2,125.00
Ivan and Inna Strilkivsky 2,534.00
Marvin Griggs 680.00
Rhonda Bothe 1,190.00
Todd Garrison 608.58
Kyle Schwaninger 4,140.00
James and Juelle Holz 21,278.22
Albert Sherman 874.13
William Rezac 20,074.52
Thomas and Pearl Curry 1,933.69
Thelma Helgren 2,520.71
Andrew Ross 9,099.79
Jama Compton 4,631.26
Donald and Debra Thrailkill 3,273.27
Brian Michel 4,832.99
Jimmy W. Hill and Sara M. Kinney 1,491.80
Kristi Robinson 4,006.00
Susan J. Dermer 10,226.02
Tammy Wilson NAS*
James W. Gelinne 1,599.54
Scott and Cathy Norquest 12,645.08
Deborah L. (Rima) Wilson 11,0644.71
Farmer Mutual of Nebraska

a/s/o Deborah Wilson 5,000.00
Mark Severson 1,581.02
Richard Avila 17,405.00
Tom Gewecke 3,736.32
Tom Gewecke 1,318.28
Roger and Nancy Bruner 1,029.97
Stephanie Sullivan 10,000.00
Glen and Elaine Sanley 4,782.96
Xuan T. Duong NAS*
Mike and Julie Deeter 10,000.00

James K. Bailey 8,975.00



OO ~JoO U WN -

DENIED CLAIMS

(cont.)

Clint and Lorie Bundy
Orchard Street Investments
Stephanie Sullivan
Amy Bryan
Toby Casper
Donald and Phyllis Malone
Brent Van Winkle
Thuy Nguyen
Alexandra N. Cohoon
Helen Iromuanya
Don Hartshorn
Marion Gallentine
Reva Richardson
Marae Raddatz
Vanessa Wasser
Albert and Marcia Sherman
Vicki White
Luke Mattison
John Vondracek
Eddie and Stephanie Key
Todd Garrison
Farmers Insurance

a/s/o Katrina Wilson
Travelers Insurance

a/s/o Christine Franklin
Shawn and Hillary Pospisil
Jim McFarland
Shana and Anthony Stark
Nancy Shulz
Karen and Habib Rubeiz
Darrin Salazar
Ryon Saathoff
Jody and Nate Patterson
Curt B. Yager
David R. Anderson
Robert and Judy Spencer
Thomas and Pearl Curry
Kris Eubanks
Glen and Elaine Sanley
Travelers Insurance

a/s/o Tom D. Bade
Ivan and Inna Strilkivsky
Jama Compton
Patricia A. Knee
Allan and Tracy Went
Gerald Splear
Michelle Sackett
Michael Cronk
John and Megan Lindquist
Douschika Coleman
Brian Michel
Joe Chaloupka
Joe Schroedl
Todd and Ngoc-Thanh Benson

Kevin and Marilyn Hagerbaumer

Kathryn Egger

James and Juelle Holz
Ambree Ann Tucker

Kyle Schwaninger

Kimberly D. Moore

Lloyd and Shirley Thompsen

*No Amount Specified

8,550.00
NAS*
15,000.00
NAS*
2,000.00
2,931.40
2,452.84
NAS*
2,189.99
13,024.00
2,032.00
NAS*
39,997.00
2,497.86
10,905.00
2,587.64
NAS*
3,736.00
495.00
7,440.00
1,128.67

5,000.00

NAS*
9,332.65
75.00
3,183.77
17,642.00
17,125.00
9,175.00
482.35

NAS*
12,860.87
500.00
1,000.00
4,454.00
4,113.50
4,782.96

NAS*
29,000.05
3,832.91

NAS*
5,259.00

NAS*

NAS*
21,054.79
8,590.00
3,850.00
7,510.36
1,500.00
14,414.24
16,898.91
3,076.20
8,600.00
9,202.92
779.70
13,733.13

NAS*
5,024.09



The City Attorney is hereby directed to mail to the various claimants

listed herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final disposition of

their claim.

Introduced by:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Attorney

Approved , 2015:

Mayor




